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m MAULE'S SEEDS ^
"THERE ARE NONE BETTER*'

We take great pleasure in sending you this Special Wholesale
Price List for Market Gardeners and Florists. You will find
listed on the following pages very attractive low prices which
we feel you are entitled to. We are confident that these
prices will meet with your approval, and will have as great a
response as last year, which was our most successful Market
Gardener season.

THIS BOOK IS A READY REFERENCE
PRICE LIST

not a catalog. For full description of the seeds, bulbs, and
roots, see Maule's Seed Book for 1935, a copy of which has
been sent you. If you have not received your copy, kindly
advise us, and another copy will be mailed you free.

Plant Maule's Seeds for Success
Each lot of seed is thoroughly tested for active, abundant

and vigorous life so that only the most virile product is shipped.
The exacting nature of these tests has won the confidence of
thousands and thousands of gardeners who not only buy
Maule's Seeds year after year but gladly recommend them to
their friends. Many new customers are added to our list each
year through recommendations of those who know just how
good Maule's Seeds really are because they have planted them.

Send in Your Order Early
We know our Market Gardener and Florist customers

will favor us with their orders again. We hope for a trial

order, no matter how small or large, from every new reader of

this Price List. Glance through these pages and prove to
your own satisfaction that our prices are right. Then send
us your order and let us prove to you that, while there may be
other Seeds, Bulbs, and Roots as good as Maule's, "There Are
None Better."

Terms: Cash With Order
Our terms are cash with order, but if you want your order

sent by parcel post or express C. 0. D., or freight, sight draft

bill of lading attached, 25 per cent, of the amount should
accompany the order. All C. O. D. charges should be assumed
by customer.

Maule Pays the Postage or Express
Charges On All Seeds

Except Where Noted Otherwise

We pay the postage on all Flower Seeds in any quantity.

All Vegetable Seeds in any quantity listed Postpaid or

Express Prepaid.

Beans, Sweet Corn and Peas in any quantity up to 10 lbs.

listed Postpaid or Express Prepaid.

On the following, listed "Not Prepaid," the purchaser pays
the transportation charges.

Beans, Sweet Corn, Peas, Asparagus Roots, Horse Radish
Sets, Mushroom Spawn, Onion Sets, Potatoes, Rhubarb Roots.

Our Guarantee to You
We guarantee:

All goods shipped by us to reach you in good condition.

To refill your order or refund, any time within the year,
(whichever you prefer) the full amount paid us for Seeds,
Bulbs, or Roots, if you are not satisfied with results.

1

WE 00 OUR URT

Maule Building
1220 Spring Garden Street

Philadelphia, Pa. "The Old Reliable Seed House'

Copyright 1934 by Wm. Kenry Maule, Philadelphia



MARKET GARDENERS' AND FLORISTS' PRICE LIST

Maule 's S uperior

Vegetiable Seeds

Seeds Delivered by Parcel Post or Express,

Free of all Charges Except Where Noted

All seeds offered in any quantity listed Postpaid or Express Prepaid in" this

Special Price List will be delivered to your home, post office, or express office

free of ail charges.

100 lb. lots of Beans, Sweet Corn, Peas, Mushroom Spawn, Onion Sets,

Potatoes, Bulbs and Roots, listed not prepaid. Customers pay transpor-
tationlicharges on these goods.

U Mary Washington

ASPARAGUS SEED
Postpaid or Express Prepaid

H lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs. lOOJbs.

4 Mary Washington
Rust Resistant $0.20 $0.65 $3.00 $5.50 $50.00

ASPARAGUS ROOTS
NOTE—You may order 2,000 roots or over at the 5,000 rate.

{Plant either in Spring or Fall.)

Not Prepaid
250 1000 5000

Roots Roots Roots

$2.15 $8.00 $35.00

2.25 8.50 37.50

69B56 Mary Washington Rust Resist-
ant, One-year old

69B58 Mary Washington Rust Resist-
ant, Two-year old

Asparagus Roots are out of season from June to October.

ARTICHOKE Postpaid or Express Prepaid

K oz. 1 oz. }4 lb. 1 lb.

2 Green Globe $0.25 $0.40 $1.20 $4.00

BROCCOLI
103 St. Valentine 25 .40 1.20 4.00
105 Calabrese 20 .35 1.00 3.00

BRUSSELS SPROUTS
Postpaid or Express Prepaid

1 oz. M lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs.

108 DanishPrize $0.15 $0.55 $1.65 $7.50 $13.50

NOTE—All seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over at
5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.



WM. HENRY MAULE CO., PHILADELPRfA, PA., 19:^5

12 Bountiful Bean

BEANS—Dwarf or Bush, Green Podded
Postpaid or

Express Prepaid

5 lbs. 10 lbs.

5 Tennessee Green-Pod $1.05 $1.95
6 Dwarf Horticultural 1.20 2.15

7 Round-pod Refugee or 1,000 to 1.. . . 1.05 1.85

8 Black Valentine Stringless 1.25 2.25
10 Mammoth or Giant Stringless 1.10 1.95
12 Bountiful 1.15 2.05
13 Earliest Improved Valentine 1.10 1.95

14 Burpee's Stringless 1.10 1.95
15 Red Kidney Field 1.10 1.95

19 King of the Earlies 1.10 1.95
20 Keeney's Stringless Refugee 1.10 1.95
21 Robust or Imp. Boston Pea Field . . . 1.05 1.85

24 White Marrowfat Field 1.10 1.95
36 Red Valentine Stringless 1.15 2.05
4S Tendergreen Stringless 1.25 2.25

Not
Prepaid

100 lbs.

$11.00
13.00
11.00
14.00
11.00
12.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
10.00
11.00
12.00
14.00

lU Burpee's Stringless Bean

13 C K/iC IV^DC^ WE MAKE NO CHARGE FOR
Ex. Hi IVl ill IVlOHi Ix. bags, crates, or packing

NOTE—All Beans you may order 2 lbs. or over at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or
over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.



MARKET GARDENERS' AND FLORISTS' PRICE LIST

27 Maule's Improved Butter Wax Bean

BEANS—Bush Wax or Yellow Podded
Postpaid or

Express Prepaid

5 lbs. 10 lbs.

17 New Da\is White Stringless Wax... .$1.55 $2.90
22 Burpee's Kidney Wax 1.20 2.15

23 Sure-Crop Stringless Wax 1.15 2.05

25 Yellow Bountiful Wax 1.15 2.05

27 Maule's Improved Butter Wax 1.25 2.25

31 Round Pod Kidney or Brittle Wax. . 1.20 2.15

32 Maule's Profusion Wax 1.15 2.05

33 Unrivaled Wax 1.20 2.15

35 Rust Proof Golden Wax 1.15 2.05

37 Pencil Pod Black Wax 1.15 2.05

BEANS—Pole or Climbing
38 Golden Cluster Wax 1.25 2.25

39 Scotia or Striped Creaseback (G. Pod) 1.20 2.15

40 Horticultural Pole (Green Pod) 1.20 2.15
41 McCaslan (Green Pod) 1.15 2.05

42 Kentucky Wonder Wax 1.20 2.15
43 Kentucky Wonder (Green Pod) 1.15 2.05
45 Lazy Wives fGreen Pod) 1.20 2.15

46 Maule's Noxall (Green Pod) 1.25 2.25

47 Scarlet Runner (Green Pod) 1.30 2.40

BEANS—Pole Lima
49 Burpee's Sunnybrook 1.40 2.60
50 Burpee's Giant Podded 1.45 2.70
52 Maule's Evergreen 1.35 2.50
53 King of the Garden 1.25 2.25
57 Carolina or Sieva 1.15 2.05

BEANS—Bush Lima
58 Fordhook 1.35 2.50
60 Improved Fordhook 1.45 2.70
61 Wood's Prolific 1.15 2.05
62 Burpee's 1.30 2.40
64 Burpee's Improved 1.35 2.50

100 lbs.

$20.00
13.00
12.00
12.00
14.00
13.00
12.00
13.00
12.00
12.00

14.00

13.00
13.00
12.00
13.00
12.00
13.00
14.00
15.00

17.00,

18.00
16.001

14.00
12.00

16.00
18.00
12.00
15.00
16.00

Seeds Delivered by Parcel Post or Express Free
of all Charges Except Where Noted

All seeds offered in any quantity listed postpaid or express prepaid in this
Special Price List will be delivered to your home, post office, or express
office free of all charges.

100 lb. lots of Beans, Sweet Corn, Peas, Mushroom Spawn, Onion Sets,
Potatoes, Bulbs and Roots, listed not prepaid. Customers pay trans-
portation charges on these goods.

NOTE—All Beans you may order 2 lbs. or over at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or
over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.
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81, Detroit Dark Red Beet

TABLE BEETS
Postpaid or Express Prepaid

M lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs.

66 Maule's Blood Turnip. . .$0.40 $1.00 $4.50 $8.50
67 Maule's Alpha 40 1.00 4.50 8.50
68 Good For All 40 .95 4.25 8.25
70 Maule's Early Wonder. . . .30 .80 3.50 6.50
72 OhioCanner 40 .95 4.25 8.25
73 Winter Keeper 40 .95 4.25 8.25
77 Crosby's Egyptian 30 .80 3.50 6.50
78 Crimson Globe 30 .80 3.50 6.50
81 Dark Red Egyptian 30 .80 3.50 6.50
82 Market Gardeners 30 .85 3.75 7.25
84 Detroit Dark Red 30 .80 3.50 6.75
91 Edmand's Early Turnip.. .30 .80 3.50 6.50

SWISS CHARD BEET
87 Fordhook Giant 40 1.00 4.50 8.00 75.00
88 Large Ribbed White 30 .75 3.25 6.25 60.00
89 Lucullus 30 .80 3.50 6.65 65.00

SUGAR BEETS AND MANGELS
92 Imperial Sugar 20 .45 2.00 3.75
93 Klein Wanzleben 20 .45 2.00 3.75
94 The Jumbo 20 .45 2.00 3.75
95 Maule's Gate Post 20 .45 2.00 3.75

96 Yellow Tankard 20 .45 2.00 3.75

101 Giant Half Sugar 20 .45 2.00 3.75

102 Champion Yellow Globe . .20 .45 2.00 3.75

66 Maule's Blood Turnip Beet

NOTE—All Seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over at
5.;:lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb, rate.



MARKET GARDENERS' AND FLCMIISTS' PRICE LIST

119 Copenhagen Market Cabbage

CABBAGE—Extra Early Varieties
Postpaid or

1 oz. H lb. 1

110 Golden Acre $0.30 $0.95 $2,

111 Maule's First Early 35 1.15 3.

113 Maule's Jersey Wakefield .20 .65 1.

115 Maule's Winnigstadt .. . .15 .55 1.

118 Charleston Wakefield .. . .15 .55 1.

119 Copenhagen Market 30 .85 2.

120 Maule's Baby Ballhead. .35 1.15 3.

121 Marion Market 35 1.15 3.

136 D.R.Ely.JerseyWakefield .30 .90 2.

Second Early or Summer Vari
116 All Head Early 20 .65 1.

117 Maule's Early Flat
Dutch 15 .55 1.

127 Glorv of Enkhuizen 15 .55 1.

128 Wisconsin All Seasons.. . .30 .90 2.

132 Succession 15 .55 1.

138 Volga or Stonehead 20 .65 1.

Late or Winter Varieties
122 Penn State Ball Head.. . .30 .95 2.

123 Wisconsin Hollander 35 1.00 3.

124 Danish Round Head S.S. .25 .75 2.

125 Danish Ball Head M.S.. .25 .75 2.

129 Chihli, Chinese 20 .65 1.

130 Pe-Tsai, Chinese 15 .55 1.

131 Maule's Surehead 20 .65 1.

133 Maule's Prize Drumhead .15 .55 1.

134 Maule's Prize Flat Dutch .15 .55 1.

135 The Houser 30 .90 2.

140 Red Danish Round Head .30 .90 2.

141 Imp. Drumhead Savoy. . .20 .65 1.

143 Mammoth Red Rock.. . .25 .75 2.

Express Prepaid

lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs.

75 $12.50 $22.50
16.25
8.25

7.50
7.50

10.00
16.25
16.25
11.25

eties
75 8.25

7.50
7.50

11.25
7.50
8.25

12.50
13.75
8.75
8.75
7.50
6.25
8.25
7.50
7.50

11.25
11.25
8.25
8.75

30.00
15.00
13.50
13.50
17.50
30.00
30.00
20.00

15.00

13.50
13.50
20.00
13.50
15.00

22.50
25.00
15.00
15.00
12.50
10.00
15.00
13.50
13.50
20.00
20.00
15.00

16.50

110

(.oU'en Acre

Cabbage

NOTE—All Seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over at
5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate.
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152 Maule's

Danvers Half-Long

Carrot

CARROTS
Postpaid or Express Prepaid

H lb, 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs.

144 Parisian Forcing $0.40 $1.00 $4.50 $8.50 $80.00
145 Maule's Golden Rod 45 1.10 5.00 9.50 92.50
146 Oxheart or Guerande.. . .30 .80 3.50 6.50 62.50
147 Burpee's Goldinhart 50 1.25 5.75 10.50 100.00
148 Early Scarlet Horn 40 1.00 4.50 8.50 80.00
149 Nantes Half-Long 50 1.25 5.75 10.50 100.00
150 Tendersweet 50 1.25 5.75 10.50 100.00
151 Chantenay or Model 40 1.00 4.50 8.50

152 Maule's Danvers 40 1.00 4.50 8.50
153 Improved Long Orange. .25 .75 3.25 6.25

155 Touchon 50 1.25 5.75 10.50 100.00
162 Large Yellow Belgian.. . .25 .70 3.C0 5.75 55.00

80.00
80.00
60.00

1 6U Maule's Prize Earliest Cauliflower

CAULIFLOWER Postpaid

M oz. 1 oz. M lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs.

164 Maule's Prize Earliest. $0.85 $2.50 $7.50 $25.00 $112.50
165 Dry Weather 70 2.20 6.60 22.00 100.00

168 Earliest Snowball 70 2.20 6.60 22.00 100.00
170 Super Snowball 95 2.80 8.40 28.00 135.00
172 Early Favorite 35 .90 2.70 9.00 42.50
173 Autumn Giant 10 .40 1.35 4.50 21.25

NOTE—Ail seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over at
5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.



MARKET GARDENERS* AND FLORISTS' PRICE LIST

1 76 Golden Plume or Wonderful Celery

CELERY
Postpaid or Express Prepaid

Hi

lie
111
181
182
185
186
188

X2 "^

Golden Self
Blanching,
Dwarf French.. $0.50

Golden Plume ... .30
Emperor 25
White Plume .... —
Giant Pascal —
Winter Queen. ...

Easy Blanching. . .20

Celeriac —

1 oz. M lb. 1 lb.

1.85

.50

.45

.30

.25

.25

.35

.25

$2.50 $8.50
1.50
1.35

.85

.80

.80

1.20

5.00

.5 lbs.

$41.25
22.50
21.25
10.00
9.75
9.75

18.75
8.75

10 lbs.

^80.00
42.50
40.00
17.50
17.50
17.50
35.00
15.00

CHICORY
193 Large Rooted or Coffee.
194 Witloof

Postpaid or Express Prepaid

COLLARDS
201 True Georgia.

>4 lb.

$0.50
.65

.20

1 lb.

$1.25
1.75

5 lbs. 10 lbs.

$5.50 $10.00
7.50 12.50

.50 2.00 3.50

Order by Number or Name
Order all seeds by correct number or by name, but if both

are given mistakes are less liable to occur.

CORN SALAD
203 Large Round-Leaved 40

CRESS OR PEPPER GRASS
238 Extra Curled 20
242 Water 1.10

1.00 4.25

.60

3.50
2.50

16.25

-.50

4.85
30.00

^?^ij

203 Large Round-Leaved Com Salad 21,2 Water Cress

NOTE—All seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over
at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate.
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SWEET CORN— First Early Varieties

Postpaid or
Express Prepaid

5 lbs! 10 lbs.

205 Maule's Colossal Early $1.65 $3.05
206 Maule's Ideal Early White 1.40 2.60
207 Golden Bantam 1.55 2.90
211 Golden Giant 1.55 2.90
212 Maule's XX 1.45 2.70
213 Barden's Wonder Bantam 1.50 2.80
214 Maule's First of All 1.45 2.70
219 Howling Mob 1.55 2.90
223 The Burpee 1.80 3.35
224 Trucker's Favorite White 1.05 1.85
227 Golden Sunshine 1.55 2.90
230 Whipple's Yellow 1.55 2.90
231 Whipple's White 1.55 2.90
232 Gill's Early Market 1.55 2.90
208 Gold Cross 2.80 5.35

Second Early Varieties

210 Burpee's Delicious 1.80 3.35
216 Country Gentleman 1.80 3.35
218 Black Mexican 1.55 2.90
220 Early Evergreen 1.45 2.70
229 Bantam Evergreen 1.55 2.90

Main Crop or Late Varieties

221 Stowell's Evergreen 1.60 2.95
222 Maule's Lead All Evergreen 1.70 3.15
225 Maule's Improved Giant 1.55 2.90
228 Maule's Late Mammoth 1.50 2.80

Not
Prepaid

100 lbs.

$22.00
17.00
20.00
20.00
18.00
19.00
18.00
20.00
25.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
45.00

25.00
25.00
20.00
18.00
20.00

21.00
23.00
20.00
19.00

NOTE—All Sweet Corn you may order 2 lbs. or over at 5 lb. rate;
6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.

25!i. Maule's Earliest Black Diamond Cucumber

CUCUMBER Postpaid or Express Prepaid

M lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs.

244 Maule's Extra Early. .$0.75 $2.00 $9.50 $18.00 $175.00
245 Fordhook Famous 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
246 Davis Perfect 80 2.10 9.75 18.50 180.00
248 Longfellow 90 2.50 11.25 21.50 200.00
249 Woodruff's Hybrids 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
250 Arlington White Spine . .75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
251 Maule's Klondike 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
252 Maule's White Spine . . .70 1.90 8.75 16.75 165.00
254 Black Diamond 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
256 Green Prolific 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
257 Improved Long Green . .85 2.25 10.25 19.00 185.00
260 National Pickhng 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
261 Chicago Pickling 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
262 Heintz Pickling 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
263 Early Green Cluster. . . .75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
264 Cool and Crisp 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
266 Everbearing 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
267 Danish Pickling 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
268 Maule's Early Fortune. .80 2.15 10.00 18.75 182.50
270 White Wonder 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
271 Snake 1.00 3.00 13.75 25.00 —
272 Japanese Climbing 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00
273 Small Gherkin 75 2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00

DANDELION Postpaid or Express Prepaid

y2 oz. 1 oz. li lb. I lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs.

275 Large Leaved. . . .$0.25 $0.40 $1.20 $4.00 $18.75 $35.00

NOTE—All seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over
at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.



MARKET GARDENERS' AND FLORISTS' PRICE LIST

282 Black Beauty Egg Plani

EGG PLANT
Postpaid or Express Prepaid

' 2 oz. 1 oz. H lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs.

277 Maule's Excelsior. $0.20 $0.35 $1.10 $3.50 $16.25 $30.00
281 N.Y. Imp. Purple. .20 .35 1.10 3.25 15.00 27.50
282 Black Beauty 20 .35 1.10 3.25 15.00 27.50

ENDIVE
Postpaid or Express Prepaid

H lb.

284 Green Curled $0.40
285 Ever White Curled 40
286 Deep Heart or Improved

Full Heart 50
287 Broad Leaved Batavian 40

69B64 GARLIC SETS
{Spring Delivery Only)

5 lbs., $1.45; 10 lbs., $2.70 postpaid

HERBS

1 lb.

$1.00
1.00

1.25

1.00

5 lbs.

$4.25
4.25

5.75
4.25

10 lbs.

$7.50
7.50

10.50
7.50

100 lbs., $18.00 not
prepaid.

Postpaid or Express Prepaid

1 oz. lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs.

750
752
758
770
772
778

Dill

Fennel, Sweet 15
Marjoram, Sweet 20
Sage 25
Summer Savory 15
Thyme 35

1.10 $0.25 $0.70 $3.00 $5.00
.45 1.25 5.75 11.00
.60 1.90 9.00 17.00
.75 2.25 10.75 20.00
.45 1.25 5.75 11.00

1.10 3.50 17.00 32.50

HORSE RADISH SETS
(Spring Delivery Only) I Not Prepaid

I 100 250 500 1000 5000

Maliner Kren $1.25 $2.25 $4.25 $8.00 $35.0069B84

NOTE—You may order 2,000 sets or over at the 5,000 rate.

KOH L-RAB I Postpaid or Express Prepaid

310 Improved Imperial White.,
312 Early Purple Vienna

H lb.

$0.60
. .60

1 lb.

$1.60
1.60

5 lbs. 10 lbs.

$7.50 $13.75
7.50 13.75

Postpaid or Express PrepaidKALE, OR BORECOLE
H lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs.

Emerald Isle $0.35 $0.90 $4.00 $7.00 $65.00303
304
305
306

Dwarf Siberian 20
Blue Curled Scotch 35
Dwarf Green Curled

Scotch 35
307 Tall Green Curled Scotch. .35

LEEK
313 Giant Italian .75

.60

.80

.80

.80

2.50
3.50

3.50
3.50

4.50
6.50

6.50
6.50

42.50
62.50

62.50
62.50

2.00 9.50 18.00 175.00

NOTE—All seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over
at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.
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33^ Big Boston Lettuce

LETTUCE—Heading Varieties
Postpaid or Express Prepaid

H lb. rib^ 5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs.

316 Maule's Immensity... .$0.55 $1.40 $6.25 $11.75 $115.00
318 May King 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
323 Iceberg 50 1.25 5.75 10.50 100.00
328 Improved Hanson 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
331 Crisp-as-Ice 60 1.65 7.50 13.75 135.00
332 White Big Boston 50 1.35 6.25 11.00 100.00
333 New York No. 12 60 1.50 7.00 13.00 125.00
334 Big Boston W. S 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
340 Earliest Wayahead 60 1.50 7.00 13.00 125.00
343 Romaine or White Cos. .40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
345 New York or Wonderful .50 1.35 6.25 11.75 115.00
346 All the Year Round .. . .40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00

Loose Leaved or Cutting Varieties

326 Early Prize Head 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
341 Chicken 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
342 Grand Rapids 50 1.25 5.75 10.50 100.00
344 Black Seeded Simpson . .40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00

545 New York or Wonderful Lettuce

NOTE—All seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over
at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.
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371 Maule's FeT/ection Muskmelon

MUSKMELON—Green Fleshed Varieties
Postpaii or Fxoress Prpoaid

1,4 lb. l]h. 5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs-

347 Select Rockv Ford $0.30 $0.80 $3.50 $6.25 $60.00
351 Maule's Model 45 1.15 5.00 8.75 85.00
362 Knight or Mar\^land 30 .85 3.75 6.75 65.00
370 Delicious Gold Lined 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
372 Earlv Hackensack 30 .80 3.50 6.25 60.00
375 Montreal 30 .80 3.50 6.25 60.00
380 Honev Dew 45 1.15 5.00 8.75 85.00
382 Maule's Jenny Lind 30 .80 3.50 6.25 60.00

Salmon or Orange Fleshed Varieties

348 Maule's Gold Coin 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
350 Lake Champlain 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
354 Spicy Cantaloupe 45 1.25 5.75 10.50 100.00
357 Hearts of Gold 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
358 Fordhook 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
360 Honev Rock 45 1.15 5.00 8.75 85.00
366 Tip fop 30 .85 3.75 6.75 65.00
367 Bender's Surprise 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
368 Hale's Best 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
371 Maule's Perfection 45 1.15 5.00 8.75 85.00
373 Emerald Gem 30 .80 3.50 6.50 62.50
374 Osage or Miller's Cream . .40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
376 Delicious 60 1.50 6.75 12.75 125.00
378 Honev Dew 45 1.15 5.00 8.75 85.00
383 Banana 45 1.25 5.75 10.50 100.00

350 Lake Champlain Muskmelon

NOTE—All seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over
at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.
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WM. HENRY MAULE CO., PHILADELPHIA, PA., 19S5

UOU Maule's Improved Kleckley Sweet Watermelon

MUSTARD
Postpaid or Express Prepaid

M lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs.

421 Southern Giant Curled... $0.20 $0.50 $2.25 $3.75 $35.00
422 Elephant Ear or Smooth

Leaf 20 .50 2.25 3.75 35.00
423 Fordhook Fancy 20 .55 2.25 3.75 35.00
424 Tendergreen or Spinach.. .20 .55 2.25 3.75 35.00
425 Florida Broad Leaf 20 .55 2.25 3.75 35.00

WATERMELON
387 Panmure All-Heart 50 1.35 6.25 11.50 110.00
389 Excel (Black Seeded) 25 .75 3.25 5.75 55.00
391 Fordhook Early 20 .60 2.50 4.75 45.00
393 Kleckley Sweet 20 .65 2.75 5.00 47.50
395 Tom Watson 20 .65 2.75 5.00 47.50
397 Harris' Earliest 25 .65 3.00 5.25 50.00
398 Maule's National 25 .65 2.75 5.00 47.50
399 Stone Mountain 40 1.00 4.25 7.50 70.00
401 Angel's Kiss 25 .65 3.00 5.25 50.00
403 Florida Favorite 20 .65 2.75 5.00 47.50
404 Imp. Kleckley Sweet 25 .75 3.25 5.75 55.00
405 Pride of Muscatine 25 .75 3.25 5.75 55.00
406 Dixie Queen 65 1.75 8.25 15.50 150.00
407 Irish Gray 25 .65 3.00 5.25 50.00
408 Peerless or Ice Cream .. . .25 .65 3.00 5.25 50.00
409 Golden Sweet 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
411 Winter 40 1.00 4.25 7.75 75.00
413 Halbert Honey 25 .75 3.25 5.75 55.00
416 Perfection 25 .75 3.25 5.75 55.00
420 Improved Citron 30 .80 3.50 6.00 57.50

69B68 Mushroom Spawn

MUSHROOM SPAWN
69B68 Pure Culture Bricks

They
always

command
high
prices

Not Prepaid; 5 bricks, $1.15; 10 bricks, $2.20; 25 bricks,

$5.25; 100 bricks, $20.00.

69B66 Pure Spore Culture

Not Prepaid: 1 carton, $1.00; 5 cartons, $4.50; 10 cartons,

$8.00.

OKRA OR GUMBO Postpaid or Express Prepaid

H lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs.

431 Perkins' Perf. Long Pod. $0.20 $0.50 $2.25 $4.25 $40.00
433 Dwarf Georgia Favorite . .20 .50 2.25 4.25 40.00
434 White Velvet 20 .50 2.25 4.25 40.00

NOTE

—

All seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over
at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.
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MARKET GARDENERS' AM) FLORISTS' PRICE LIST

^-11 Maule's Fri.etakfr Onion

ONION Postpaid or Express Prepaid

436 Large Red Wethers-
field ^

437 Yellow Globe Danvers
438 White Sweet Spanish.
439 Large Sweet Spanish .

441 Maule's Prizetaker. . .

442 White Welsh
444 Southport Red Globe.
445 Southport

White Globe
446 Southport

Yellow Globe
450 Austrahan Bro\Mi. . . .

451 Ebenezer or Japanese.
456 Silver Skin
461 Mammoth

Silver King
463 White Barletta
466 Extra Early Pearl....

ONION SETS

li lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs.

0.90
1.00

1.10

.90

.75

.85

1.00

$2.50 $12.00 $23.00 $225.00
3.00
3.50
2.50
2.00
2.25
3.00

13.75

16.25
11.25
9.25

10.75
13.75

26.00
31.50
21.50
17.50
20.50
26.00

250.00
300.00
200.00
170.00
200.00
250.00

1.15 3.75 17.50 33.50 325.00

..10

.65

.75

.95

.80

.80

.80

3.25
1.75

2.00
2.75

15.00
8.25
9.25

13.25

28.50
15.50
17.50
25.00

275.00
150.00
170.00
245.00

2.15 10.00 18.75 185.00
2.15 10.00 18.75 185.00
2.15 10.00 18.75 185.00

NotPostpaid or
Express Prepaid Prepaid

5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs.

69B70 Yellow Globe Danvers $1.45 $2.70
69B72 White Silver Skin 1.50 2.80
69B74 Large Red Wethersfield 1.45 2.70
69B76 Yellow Ebenezer 1.45 2.70

$18.00
19.00
18.00
18.00

Jt7It Double Curled Parsley

Postpaid or Express PrepaidPARSLEY
li lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs.

472 Plain $0.25 $0.75 $3.25
474 Double Curled
475 Hamburg or Parsnip-

Rooted

PARSNIP

10 lbs.

$5.75
.30

.30

.80

.85

3.50 6.25

100 lbs.

$55.00
60.00

3.75 6.75 65.00

477
478

479
483

Maule's White Lisbon . .

Maule's Improved Half
Long

Improved Short Thick .

.

Long Smooth or Hollow
Crown

75 3.50 6.50 62.50

.25

.30

.70

.85

3.25
3.75

5.75
6.75

55.00
65.00

.25 .65 3.00 5.75 55.00

NOTE—All seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over
at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.
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WM. HENRY MAUIR CO., PHILADELPHIA, PA., 1935

An immense
Blder, producing

t i attractive pods—well filled with
luscious peas —
within 41 days
after sowing.

PEAS—Smooth Extra Early Varieties

Postpaid or
Express Prepaid

487
488
489
501
505
506
529

491
492
494
496
499
502
504
509
510
512

495
497
498
503
507
511
513
515
517
518

514
525
524
526

Not
Prepaid

5 lbs. 10 lbs.

Early Bird $1.25 $2.25
Maule's Earliest of All 1.25 2.25
Early Morning Star 1.25 2.25
Alaska 1.20 2.15
Maule's Improved Extra Early 1.20 2.15
Maule's Radio 1.40 2.60
Market Surprise 1.25 2.25

Wrinkled Extra Early Varieties

American Wonder 1.30 2.40
Nott's Excelsior 1.30 2.40
Prosperity or Gradus 1.30 2.40
Thomas Laxton 1.30 2.40
Blue Bantam 1.40 2.60
Laxton's Progress 1.30 2.40
World Record 1.35 2.50
Laxtonian 1.30 2.40
Little Marvel 1.45 2.70
Sutton's Excelsior 1.35 2.50

Second Early and Main Crop Varieties

Maule's Perpetual 1.25 2.25
Dwarf Telephone 1.35 2.50
Dwarf Champion or Juno 1.25 2.25

Everbearing 1.30 2.40
Potlatch or Big Dinner 1.25 2.25
Alderman 1.20 2.15
Maule's Prodigious 1.30 2.40
Improved Stratagem 1.20 2.15
Telephone Dark Podded 1.20 2.15

Onward 1.35 2.50

Sugar or Edible Podded Varieties

Mammoth Luscious Sugar 1.45 2.70
Dwarf Gray Sugar 1.25 2.25
Maule's Giant Sugar Pod 3.25 5.75
Melting Sugar 1.40 2.60

100 lbs.

$14.00
14.00
14.00
13.00
13.00
17.00
14.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
17.00
15.00
16.00
15.00
18.00
16.00

14.00
16.00
14.00
15.00
14.00
13.00
15.00
13.00
13.00
16.00

18.00
14.00
50.00
17.00

Order by Number or Name
Order all seeds by correct number or by name, but if both

are given mistakes are less liable to occur.

NOTE—All peas you may order 2 lbs. or over at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over
at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.



MARKET GARDENERS' AND FLORISTS' PRICE LIST

5S0 Giant Crimson Pepper

PEPPERS
Vi oz.

530 Giant Crimson . . . $0.25

531 Maule's Neapoli-
tan 20

532 Chinese Giant 30

533 Improved Ruby
King 20

535 Maule's Red Hot . .20

536 Golden Queen 20
539 Maule's Early

Giant 20

540 Pimento 15

541 Sunnybrook 20
543 Small Red Chili. . .20

544 Worldbeater 20

545 Bell or Bull Nose. .20

546 California Wonder .25

547 L o n g Red
Cayenne 20

548 Large Bell-Hot.. . .20

549 Hungarian Wax-
Hot 30

Postpaid or Express Prepaid

1 oz. M lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs.

^0.40 $1.25 $4.25 $20.00 $37.50

.30

.50

.90 2.65 12.00 22.50
1.55 5.25 25.00 47.50

.30 .90 2.65 12.00 22.50

.35 1.10 3.50 16.25 30.00

.35 1.20 4.00 18.75 35.00

.35

.25

.35

.35

.35

.30

.45

.35

.35

1.20

.85

1.10

1.00

1.00

.90

1.50

1.10

1.00

4.00
2.25
3.50
3.00
3.00
2.65
5.00

3.15
3.00

18.75
10.00
16.25
13.75
13.75
12.00
23.00

14.50
13.75

35.00
17.50
30.00
26.50
25.00
22.50
43.50

26.50
25.00

.55 1.90 6.50 30.00 55.00

POTATOES
{Spring Delivery Only)

Maine Grown Certified Stock

69B90
69B91
69B92
69B94
69B96

Irish Cobbler
Burpee's Extra Early
Pure Early Rose
Maule's Early Thoroughbred
The Snow.

69B98 Green Mountain (State of Maine)

Not Prepaid
|

1 bbl.
1 bu. Sack

60 lbs. 150 lbs.

$2.10 $4.75
2.25 5.00
2.10 4.75
2.25 5.00
2.25 5.00
2.10 4.75

Date of Shipment l^^^^\
will be shipped at any date

.ordered during the winter but at your
own risk. Where no special instructions

are gfiven to the contrary, we will hold same until in our judgment
there will be no danger of freezing, then ship promptly.

PUMPKIN Postpaid or Express Prepaid

M lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs.

554 Yellow Sweet Potato Pie.... $0.40 $1.00 $4.25 $7.50
555 Small Sugar 25 .65 2.75 4.50
557 Connecticut Field 20 .50 2.25 4.00
558 Large Cheese or Ky. Field . . .20 .45 2.00 3.50
559 Green Striped Cushaw 40 1.00 4.25 7.50
561 Maule's Hundred Weight... .65 1.75 8.25 15.00
563 Golden Cushaw or Crook-

neck 35 .90 4.00 7.00

NOTE—All seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over
at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate.
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WM. HENRY MAULE CO., PHILADELPHIA, PA., 1935

580 Maule's Sparkler Radish, bunched for marketing

RADISH
Early Round and Olive-Shaped Varieties

Postpaid or Express Prepaid

H lb. riK 5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs.

569 The Maule $0.40 $1.00 $4.25 $7.75 $75.00
572 Crimson Giant 25 .70 3.00 5.25 50.00
576 Glowing Ball 30 .75 3.25 5.75 55.00
580 Maule's Sparkler 20 .65 2.75 4.75 45.00
582 Scarlet Turnip, W. Tip... .20 .65 2.75 4.75 45.00
583 Maule's Earliest Scarlet. .35 .90 4.00 7.25 70.00
585 Maule's Earliest White... .45 1.15 5.05 9.50 90.00
590 Rapid Red or Saxa 25 .70 3.00 5.25 50.00
592 French Breakfast 20 .65 2.75 4.75 45.00
597 Vick's Scarlet Globe 20 .65 2.75 4.75 45.00

Early Half Long and Long Varieties

581 Maule's Long Scarlet 25 .70 3.00 5.25 50.00
584 White Icicle 25 .70 3.00 5.25 50.00
601 White Lady Finger 20 .65 2.75 4.75 45.00

Summer and Autumn Varieties

571 1834or All Year Round.. .35 .90 4.00 7.25 70.00
587 Improved Chartiers 20 .65 2.75 4.75 45.00
593 White Strassburg 25 .70 3.00 5.25 50.00

Winter Varieties

603 Maule's Winter 35 .85 3.75 6.50 62.50
604 Japanese Colossal 45 1.15 5.05 9.50 90.00
605 Long Black Spanish 35 .85 3.75 6.25 60.00
607 China Rose Winter 35 .85 3.75 6.25 60.00

RHUBARB SEED
611 Victoria 45 1.15 5.05 9.75 95.00

RHUBARB ROOTS
{Can supply Rhubarb Roots in Spring and also in October)

69B88 Victoria, 25 for $1.75; 50 for $3.25; 100 for $6.00;
250 for $13.00; 500 for $25.50; 1,000 for $50.00, not prepaid.

569 The Maule Radish

NOTE—All seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over
at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or_over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.
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MARKET GARDENERS' AND FLORISTS' PRICE LIST

SPINACH
61 7 Princess Juliana Spinach

617 Princess Juliana
620 Giant Fillbasket
621 Bloomsdale Reselected
622 New Zealand
623 Long Standing
624 King of Denmark
625 Perpetual 'Beet

Spinach)
626 Savoy Leaved Blight

Resistant
627 Nobel

SQUASH—Summer Varieties

Postpaid or
Express Prepaid

Not
Prepaid

100 lbs.Hlh. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs.

$0.15 $0.35 $1.25
.15 .35 1.25
.15 .35 1.25
.25 .60 2.50
.15 .35 1.25

.15 .35 1.25

$2.25
2.25
2.25
4.90
2.25
2.25

$17.00
16.00
16.00
40.00
16.00
17.00

.30 .80 3.50 6.50 55.00

.15

.15

.35

.35

1.25
1.25

2.25
2.25

17.00
17.00

628 Earliest White Bush
629 Straightneck Summer.. . .

630 Acorn or Table Queen . . .

632 Mam. Golden Crookneck.
639 Cocozelle Bush
640 Zucchini
647 Fordhook Bush

Postpaid or Express Prepaid

h lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs.

10.30 $0.80 $3.50 $6.25 $60.00
.40

.45

.40

.40

.35

.40

1.00
1.10

1.00
1.00

.90

1.00

4.25
5.00
4.25
4.25
4.00
4.25

7.75
8.75
7.75
7.75
7.25
7.75

75.00
85.00
75.00
75.00
70.00
75.00

633 Banana.

Autumn and Winter Varieties

50 1.25 5.00
4.25
4.25
3.00
4.25
4.00
4.25

75 85.00
635 Maule's Imp. Hubbard... .40 1.00

641 Blue Hubbard 40 1.00
642 Boston Marrow 25 .70

643 Golden Dehcious 40 1.00

645 Red or Golden Hubbard . .35 .90

648 Chi. Warted Hubbard. . . .40 1.00

SALSIFY OR OYSTER PLANT
614 Mam. Sandwich Island... .65 1.75

7.75
7.75
5.00
7.75
7.25
7.75

75.00
75.00
47.50
75.00
70.00
75.00

.50 14.00 135.00

635 Maule's
Improred
Hubbard
Squash

NOTE—All seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over
at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.
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WM. HENRY MAULE CO., PHILADELPHIA. PA., 1935

681 Prttchard SiarUt 1 opjurt 1 unuito

TOMATO—Red Varieties
Postpaid or Express Prepaid

M oz. 1 oz. li lb. 1 lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs.

651 Earliest of All. ... $0.25 $0.45 $1.40 $4.75 $21.75 $41.25
652 Maule's Success. . .20 .35 1.10 3.25 15.00 27.50
655 Red Head 20 .35 1.10 3.25 15.00 27.50
656 Enormous 25 .45 1.35 4.50 21.25 40.00
658 Spark's Earliana. .20 .35 1.15 3.50 16.25 30.00
659 Greater Baltimore .20 .30 .85 2.25 10.00 17.50
660 John Baer 20 .30 .85 2.50 11.25 20.00
661 Break O'Day 25 .40 1.20 4.00 18.75 35.00
663 Chalk's Jewel 20 .30 .85 2.50 11.25 20.00
664 Matchless 20 .35 1.00 3.00 13.75 25.00
665 Norton Stone 20 .35 1.00 3.00 12.50 22.50
666 Dwarf Stone 20 .35 1.20 4.00 17.50 32.50
669 Marglobe 20 .35 1.00 3.00 13.75 25.00
672 Improved Stone. . .15 .25 .80 2.25 10.00 17.50
676 Pear Shaped Red. .25 .45 1.35 4.50 21.00 39.75
681 Pritchard 20 .35 1.15 4.00 17.50 30.00
683 Bonny Best Early .20 .30 .85 2.50 11.25 20.00

Pink or Purple Varieties

657 Maule's Imperial. .25 .40 1.30 4.00 18.75 35.00
662 June Pink 20 .35 1.10 3.50 16.25 30.00
668 Gulf State Market .20 .35 1.10 3.25 15.00 27.50
671 Oxheart 40 .75 2.25 7.50 35.00 65.00
673 Dwarf Giant 35 .60 1.80 6.00 27.50 50.00
678 Dwarf Champion. .20 .35 1.10 3.50 16.25 30.00
679 Livingston's Globe .20 .35 1.00 3.00 13.75 25.00
682 Ponderosa 30 .55 1.75 6.00 27.50 50.00

Yellow Varieties

674 Golden Queen .20 .35 1.10 3.50 16.25 30.00

675 Golden Ponderosa .25 .45 1.45 5.00 22.50 40.00

677 Pear Shaped
Yellow .25 .40 1.30 4.50 21.00 39.75

684 Tangerine .55 1.00 3.00 10.00 45.00 80.00

Seeds Delivered by Parcel Poster Express Free
of all Charges Except Where Noted

All seeds offered in any quantity listed postpaid or express

prepaid in this Special Price List will be delivered to your
home, pos 1 office, or express office free of all charges.

100 lb. lots of Beans, Sweet Corn, Peas, Mushroom Spawn,
Onion Sets, Potatoes, Bulbs and Roots, listed not prepaid.
Customers pay transportation charges on these goods.

NOTE—All seeds you may order half lb. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over
at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate.
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MARKET GARDENERS' AND FLORISTS' PRICE LIST

693 Extra Early Purple Top Milan

TURNIP

686 Red Top White Globe. . .

687 Red Top Strap Leaf
691 Southern Seven Top
692 Yellow Aberdeen
693 Ex. Early Pur. Top Milan
694 Extra Early White Milan
696 White Six Weeks
697 Cow Horn
698 Golden Ball

701 White Egg
702 Large Yellow Globe
703 White Globe
704 Japanese Shogoin)

Postpaid iDr Express Prepaid

HVo. lib. 5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs.

$0.25 $0.60 $2.75 $4.75 $45.00
.20 .50 2.25 4.25 40.00

.20 .45 1.90 3.65 35.00

.20 .55 2.50 4.75 45.00

.25 .70 3.25 5.75 55.00

.25 .70 3.25 5.75 55.00

.20 .50 2.25 4.25 40.00

.20 .45 2.00 3.75 35.00

.20 .50 2.25 4.25 40.00

.20 .50 2.25 4.25 40.00

.20 .50 2.25 4.25 40.00

.20 .50 2.25 4.25 40.00

.25 .65 3.00 5.25 50.00

707 Maule's Heavy
Cropping Ruta Baga

RUTA BAGA
OR SWEDE TURN

Postpaid or Express Prepaid

1.^ lb. lib. 5 lbs. 10 lbs. 100 lbs.

707 Maule's Heavy Cropping. $0.25 $0.65 $3.00 $5.50 $52.50

708 Improved Purple Top 20 .55 2.30 4.40 42.50
710 Maule's Golden Heart.. . .25 .65 3.00 5.50 52.50

713 White Rock 20 .55 2.30 4.40 42.50

p NOTE—All seeds you may order half lbs. at lb. rate; 2 lbs. or over
at 5 lb. rate; 6 lbs. or over at 10 lb. rate; 15 lbs. or over at 100 lb. rate.
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Maule's Superior Flower Seed

8^2 AbutiIo)i, Choicest Hybrids

Abronia—see Sand Verbena

896 Achillea -The Pearl

75

Abutilon
892 Choicest Hybrids (^ oz. 25^)

Achillea
896 The Fearl, Double White 30

Adiumia cirrhosa—see Mountain Fringe

African Daisy— {Dimorphotheca) ^f^.
1313 African Gold Daisy (Aurantiaea) . . $0.20
1314 Hybrids, Mixed Colors 15
1319 Lemon Queen (Calendulacea) 35
1312 Fluvialis ringens, White and blue 25

Ageratum
906 Blue Ball, Dwarf 15
902 Dwarf Imperial Blue 15
904 Little Blue Star, Dwarf 35
903 Mexicanum Blue —
908 Finest Varieties Mixed —
Alyssum—Annual

912 Lilac Queen
914 Little Gem, White
918 Sweet (Maritimum) (3^ oz. 15^)
919 Rock Garden Rare Species Mixed.. .35

Alyssu rr\~Perennial

916 Saxatile compactum, Yellow

Amaranthus
921 Combustion (Burbank's) (j^e oz. 40^)
920 Tricolor splendens

Ampelopsis
926 Veitchii (Boston Ivy) (M oz. 20^)

Anchusa
928 Capensis (annual). Blue, white center

930 Italica Dropmore (perennial). Blue

Anemone %^.
925 St. Brigid, Mixed $0.30

Antirrhinum—see Snapdragon

Aquilegia
958 Long Spurred Hybrids Mixed 35
960 -Finest Double Flower-

ing Mixed 35

Arabis
964 Alpina (perennial),

White

}4 oz. oz.

$2.60 $8.75

.85 2.50

}4 oz. oz.

$0.30 $0.80
.25 .70

.60 1.75

.40 1.25

.25 .70

.20 .50

.60 2.00

.15 .40

.15 .35

.15 .45

.15 .40— .20

.60 —

.25 .70

1.25 3.25
.15 .45

.15 .30

J^ oz. oz.

0.15 $0.40
.20 .50

34 oz. oz.

$0.50 $1.40

.60

.60

— .20

1.75

1.70

.50

'The Old Reliable Seed House"
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Arctotis
966 Grandis, White petals,

reverse lilac

965 Scapigera, Mixed (3^ oz. 55 c)

H oz.

0.20 $0.50
1.75 5.50$1.00

Argemone
973 Grandiflora hybrida 20 .50

Armeria
971 Formosa (perennial), 72ose co^or 20 .35 1.00

100
Seeds

Asparagus
Plumosus nanus $0.25
Sprengeri

974
976 .20

1000
Seeds

$1.25
1.00

$0.65
.60

lb.

$8.00
7.50

American Beauty Asters

1013
982

1015
1014
1017
1016
1020

Early Strain)

Azure-Blue . .

.

Carmine-Rose.
Crimson
Shell-Pink....
Purple
White
Mixed Colors.

oz. 34 oz.

$0.30

.25

.50 $1.50

.40 1.25

Giant Branching Asters
{Also known as American, Semple's and Vick's Branching)

1102 Azure-Blue
1103 Crimson
1104 Lavender
1113 Peach Blossom
1105 Invincible Pink
1106 Shell-Pink (Mary Semple)
1107 Purple
1109 Pure White
1110 Mixed Colors

.20 .35 1.00

,15 .25 80

Giant Branching Asters
Wilt Resistant Strain

1091 Azure-Blue
1092 Crimson
1093 Peerless Pink
1094 Purple
1095 Shell-Pink (Mary Semple)
1096 White
1097 Mixed Colors

.30

.25

Giant Astermum Asters
984 Lavender

]

985 Rose-Pink [ .20

989 White
J

990 Mixed Colors 15

Double California Giants Asters
993 Light Blue

"

994 Peach Blossom
995 Dark Purple \ .35

996 Deep Rose
997 White
998 Mixed Colors 30

Improved Giant California
Sunshine Asters

1089 Mixed Colors 30

Giant Crego Asters
1002 Azure-Blue
1003 Crimson
1004 Lavender
1006 Shell-Pink
1007 Purple or Dark Blue
1008 Violet or Royal Purple
1005 Rose
1009 White
1001 Indian Summer '. .25

1010 Mixed Colors 15

.20

.50 1.50

.45 1.35

.35 1.00

.25 .85

.60 1.90

.55 1.55

.50 1.75

.35 1.00

.45 1.25

.25 .85

All flower seeds are sent postpaid at these special prices
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Giant Crego Asters
Wilt Resistant Strain

1034 Crimson
]

1036 Shell-Pink

Vs oz.

$0.30

. .25

• .20

. .15

. .20

. .15

ers

. .40

. .30

M oz.

$0.50

.45

.35

.25

.35

.25

.70

.50

oz.

1037 Purple or Dark Blue
1035 Rose
1047 Violet or Royal Purple

$1.50

1038 White
]

1039 Mixed Colors 1 35

Earliest Blooming Asters
1026 Crimson 1

1C27 Lavender
1C28 Flesh-Pink
1030 Purple
1029 Rose-Pink

1.00

1032 White
J

1033 Mixed Colors .75

Improved Invincible Asters
1055 Purple

King Asters
1068 Mixed Colors

1.00

.85

Mammoth Peony Flowered Ast
1040 Azure Fairy '

1041 Maiden's Blush, Delicate Flesh. . .

1042 Peach Blossom
2.15

1043 Swansdown, White

1044 Mixed Colors 1.75

Early Branching Royal Asters
1100 Mixed Colors .15

1012
1111
1080
1071
1112

Miscellaneous Asters
1073 Apricot

Crimson Giant
Heart of France, Ruby-red

.

Peerless Pink
Peerless Yellow
Sensation, Red

Asters in Mixture
1120 Single Mixed Colors 15
1118 Choice Mixed
980 Anniversary Mixture 25

Asters—Perennia I

979 Novi-Belgii Hybrids.. (i^ oz. 25^) .40

Aubrietia
1121 Large Flowering

Hybrids (J^ oz. 25^) .40

Baby's Breath—AnnwaZ
(Gypsophila elegans grandiflora)

.25

M oz.

1369 Carmine $0.15
1370 Rose 15
1368 Giant White 10

Baby's Breath—Perennial
{Hardy Gypsophila)

1384 Pacifica, New (re oz. 30^)
1371 Paniculata (Single)

1383 Paniculata fl. pi.

(Double) (^oz. 35^)

Balloon \/\ne— (Climber)

1124 (Cardiospermum) ... .{}4oz. 10^)

$0.20
.20

.15

Mlb.

$0.60
.60

.40

Moz.

$0.50

Moz.

$0.85
.15

.85

50 .85 2.50

20 .35 1.00

.25 .45 1.35

.20 .35 1.00

.35 .60 2.00

20 .35 1.00

15 .20 .60

20 .35 1.00

25 .40 1.25

.70 2.25

.70 2.15

lb.

$2.00
2.00

1.25

$2.50
.40

.60 1.00 2.75

.15

'The Old Reliable Seed House"
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11S5 Begonia, Luminosa

Balsam

1128 Gardenia-flowered, Mixed
Colors

1127 Maule's Double Superb
Strain, Finest Mixed..

1158 Calendula—Ball's Orange

}4oz. oz.

0.60 $2.00

.15 .40

Balsam Apple—see Momordica balsamina

Balsam Pear—see Momordica charantia

Begonia—Bedding
oz. ^2 oz.

1.75

1/128 oz.

1135 Luminosa (gracilis), Scarlet $0.60 $1.00 $1.75
1136 Prima Donna (gracilis), Carmine-

pink 60
1138 Semperflorens Mixed. (^ oz. $1.75) —
Begonia—Tuberous Rooted
1134 Double Mixed 1.75

1.00

.35

3.15

Bel I is

—

see English Daisy

Blue Lace Flower— (Didiscus) yf^.
—

jf^, ^
1151 Coevuleus, Blue $0.20 $0.30 $0.80

Boston or Japanese \vy—see Ampelopsis

Brachycome—see Swan River Daisy

Butterfly Flower {ScUzanthus)

1152 Wisetonenis Mixed 15 .25 .75

Cactus
1154 Mixture, all kinds and varieties — — —

(100 seeds 20i\ 1,000 seeds $1.60)

Calceolaria
1155 Hybrida Fine Mixed — — —

(1/128 oz. $1.00; -h oz. $1.75)

Calendula ^-^
1166 Apricot Queen $0.30
1169 Art Shades 25
1156 Ball's Gold 25
1158 Ball's Orange 25
1163 Golden Beam (Golden Radio) 20
1157 Lemon Queen (3^ oz. 20p) —
1167 Masterpiece 30
1160 Orange King (H oz. 20f^)

—
1159 Radio, Quilled Petals 15
1162 Sensation (Campfire) 25
1170 Sunshine (Chrysanthemum-flowered) 20
1161 Double Mixed (lb. $1.25).... (H oz. lOp) —

oz.

$0.85
.70

.75

.75

.60

.30

.85

.35

.40

.75

.60

.15

All flower seeds are sent postpaid at these special prices
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California Poppy (Eschscholtzia)

1324 Enchantress, Double carmine-rose ..

.

1321 Orange Flame, Bright orange
1327 Ramona, Copper gold, shaded pink .

.

1325 Scarlet Beauty
1322 Sunlight, Canary-yellow
1326 New Hybrids, Mixed

Calliopsis
1168 Dwarf Mixed
1165 Tall Mixed

Campanula medium {Canterbury Bells)

1174 Single and Double Mixed $0.20

Campanula Cup and Saucer
{Medium calycanthema)

1173 Mixed Colors 20
1172 Hardy Perennial Choicest Mixed. . . .25

Campanula—Annual
1171 Liberty Bell 40

Canary Bird Flower (Climber)

1175 (Tropaeolum canariense)

(K oz. 15^) -

Candytuft—Annual
1183 Giant Hyacinth-flowered, W^iie... . —
1182 Umbellata Rose Cardinal —
1185 Umbellata Mixed

Colors (3^oz. 15^) —

Candytuft—Perennial {Iberis)

1186 Sempervirens, Tf/ii^e..(T6 oz. 15^) .25

Canna
1187 Large Flowering Mixed. (3^ oz. 20 jf) —

Cardinal Climber
1190 (Ipomoea cardinalis) 15

Carnation—Annual
1198 Giant Marguerite, Finest Mixed. . . .20

"The Old Reliable Seed House"
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}i oz. }4 oz. oz.

$0.25 $0.60
.25 .65

.20 .70

.25 .70

.25 .70

.15 .25

.15 .30

.10 .25

.30

.35

.40

.15

.15

.80

1.00

1.25

.70 2.25

.25

.50

.45

.25

.40 1.25

— .35

.25 .70

.30 .85
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Carnations—Perennial i^~^. Ji^. ^
1194 Crimson i

'

1193 Rose ' Chabaud's ^

1192 \Miite Giant [$0.40 $0.70 $2.15
1195 Deep Yellow . ^ Improved

J

1191 Mixed Colors 30 .50 1.50

1200 Grenadin, Dwarf, Eed 40 .70 2.15
1199 Hardy Border, Finest Double Mixed .35 .60 2.00

Castor Oil Bean (Ricinus)

1713 Red Spire M lb. 85c — — .30

1714 Zanzibarensis Mixed M lb. 40c ^ — .15

1715 Mixed 'all varieties) M lb. 35c — — .10

Celosia
Plume or Feather

1207 Thompson's Alagnifica, Mixed
Colors 15 .20 .50

1209 Pride of Castle Gould, Mixed
Colors 40 .70 2.15

Chinese Woolflower (Childsii)

1201 Crimson 25 .40 1.15

1210 Mixed Colors 20 .35 1.00

Liilipid (Dwarf Plume)
1202 Fire Feather 1 / i ^^ q- en i c\r\ o i

-

1203 Golden Feather. . .
j^- ^^- ^^'^ '^^ ^-^^ ^'^^

Crested Cockscomb iCristata)

1205 Y^m^iress, Purplish-red {Dwarf) 30 .50 1.50

1204 Dwarf Mixed Colors 20 .35 1.00
1208 Spicata, Li7ac-p???^' 15 .25 .75

Centaurea—A/iAzwa?

Cyanusfi. pi., Double (Double Cornflowers)
1213 Blue

'

.15 .35

1218 Mixed Colors Lb. $2.15j .10 .25

1217 Americana. Lilac-blue .15 .40

1215 G\Tnnocarpa, Dusty Miller .20 .50

Centa u rea—Perennial
1206 Montana, Blue .20 .50

Centa urea imperial is—see Sweet Sultan

Cerastium
1219 Tomentosum, 5z7rer2//o/za^e 25 .40 1.15

Cheiranthus
1233 Allionii, Dazzling orange — .15 .40

Chelone
1239 Barbata Toreji 'Terennialj 15 .25 .75

Chinese Lantern fPhysalis)

1220 Franchetii 15 .25 .75

Chinese Woolflower—see Celosia Childsii

Chinese Forget-me-not {Cynoglossum)

1253 Amabile Blue 10 .15 .30

1252 Amabile Pink 20 .30 .85

Chrysanthemum—Annual
1231 Babv Golden Glow .20 .60
1226 ^WeM (Single) , Yellow, Daisy-like.. .25 .75
1227 Single Finest Mixed .15 .30
1223 Coronarium Finest Double Mixed. . .15 .30

Ch rysanthem u rr\~Perennial

1221 Chinese and Japanese, Finest Mixed — — —
(-h oz. 20fi; ^ oz. 35(i; ^ oz. 60c)

Cineraria—Large Flowering i 128 oz. iT^. J^.
1235 Dwarf, Finest Mixed $0.70 $1.20 $2.00
1234 Tall, Finest Mixed 65 1.15 1.90

Cleome—see Spider Plant

All flower seeds are sent postpaid at these special prices
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Cobaea (Climber) ^ oz. oz.

1243 Scandens, blue $0.15 $0.50

Cockscomb—see Celosia

^o'®"S Tf^. H^. ^iT
1244 Briar Crest Mam-

moth Rainbow
Mixed (^ oz. 60^) $1.75 $3.25 $11.00

1247 Finest Mixed (^ oz. 25^) .70 1.25 4.00
1246 Choicest Hybrids (^ oz. 40^) 1.20 2.00 7.00

Collinsia moz. h~^.
1242 Salmon Beauty $0.30 $0.60

Columbine—see Aquilegia

Coral Bells (Heuchera) p^-^

1881 Sanguinea Hybrids..
. (j^ oz. 40^) $0.70

Coreopsis
1254 Harvest Moon, Golden

yellow —
1255 Lanceolata grandiflora fl. pi.

(Double) 15

Cornflower—see Centaurea cyanus fl. pi.

Cosmos
Extra Early Double Crested

Moz.

$1.25

oz.

$4.00

.15 .30

.20 .50

1248 Crimson
1249 Pink
1250 White
1251 Mixed Colors

.35

.30

. 1.40

. .20

.60

.50

2.75

.15

.10

.30

.10

.25

2.00

1.50

Early Single Mammoth Flowering
1259 Burpee's Golden
1263 Crimson
1262 Pink
1264 White
1265 Mixed Colors

10.25

.40

.30

Late Double Crested
1266 Finest Mixed Colors .80

Late Single Mammoth Flowering
1256 Mixed Colors .20

Special Mixture
1261 Single and Double .75

Cyc 1amen persicum giganteum seeds

1268 Large Flowering Mixed Colors $1.10

Cynoglossum—see Chinese Forget-^me-not

Cypress Vine (Climber)

1271 Scarlet
1273 Mixed

500
Seeds

$5.00

1000
Seeds

$9.00

Moz.
$0.10

.10

oz.

$0.25
.20

Order by Number or Name
Order all seeds by correct number or by name, but if both

are given mistakes are less liable to occur.

Dahlia j^oz. m oz. oz.

1275 Double Cactus Mixed $0.40 $1.25 $4.00
1285 Coltness Hybrids 20 .60 1.75

1277 Decorative Double Mixed 30 .85 2.50
1278 Exhibition Strain Mixed 85 2.75 8.75
1274 Extra Choice Large Double

Flowering Mixed 30 .85 2.50
1276 Extra Fine Double

Flowering Mixed 25 .70 2.25

1279 Pompon Mixed 40 1.25 4.00
1272 Unwin's Dwarf

Hybrids (H oz. 40fi) — .70 2.25

Datura—see Trumpet Flower

"The Old ReUable Seed House"
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1289 Mammoth Prize Exhibition, Finest Mixed

Delphinium
1290 Belladonna, Turquoise-blue
1292 Bellamosum, Deep blue

1291 Blue Grotto, Indigo blue.

.

.

Mammoth Prize Exhibition

1297 Art. Shades ^

re oz.

.$0.25

. .20

. .25

• .40

. .35

:) .60

. .50

Vs oz.

$0.40
.35

.40

.70

.60

.25

1.10

.20

.85

.20

.35

H oz.

$0.70
.60

.70

1.25

1.10

.40

2.00
.35

1.50

.35

.60

oz.

$2.00
1.75
2.2&

1298
1299
1289

Deep Blue Shades
Light Blue Shades

,

Finest Mixed

4.00

3.50>

1301
1318

1288
1300

1286

Choice Mixed
Iceberg (elatum)

(^ oz. 35 (

Gold Medal Hybrids
Wrexham or Hollyhock

Strain, Finest Mixed. . .

.

Chinense
Azure Fairy 1

1.25.

7.00
1.00

5.oa

1295
1302

Blue Butterfly
White

i.oa

1317 Cambridge Blue 1.75

Annual Del phi nlumsee Larkspur

Dianthus

—

Annual Pinks

Heddewigii Double
1306 Mourning Cloak,

Mahogany-red —
1294 Mixed Colors 15

Heddewigii laciniatus Double
1307 Lucifer —

1305
Heddewigii Single
Mixed Colors

Dianthus—Perennial
1303 Allwoodii (^ oz. $1.00) 3.75
1316 Allwoodii alpinus (^ oz. $1.35) 5.00
1308 Plumarius Double, Mixed 20
1309 Plumarius Single, Mixed —
1927 Sweet Wivelsfield 20

Didiscus coeruleus—see Blue Lace Flower

Digitalis—see Foxglove

Dimorphotheca—see African Daisy

Dusty Miller—see Ceniaurea Gymnocarpa

All flower seeds are sent postpaid at these special prices
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1315 Giant Shirley Foxglove

English Daisy (Bellis perennis fl. pi.

1337 Fuchsia

monstrosa)

yg oz. i4 oz. oz.

1284 Giant Dark Red (Etna) $0.50 $0.85 $2.50
.70 2.00
.70 2.00
.60 1.75

-see California Poppy

1280 Giant Rose 40
1281 Giant White 40
1282 Giant Double Mixed 35

Eschscholtzia

Euphorbia
1328 Heterophylla {Fire-on-the

Mountain)
1329 Variegata (Snow-on-the-

Mountain)

Everlasting Flowers
1331 Mixed, All Varieties

For named Everlastings—see Glohe Amaranth
flowers, Honesty, and Statice

Felicia
1349 Bergeriana

.20 .60

.15 .35

.20 .50

anth, Straw-

(^ oz. 35^) $1.00 $3.00

Ferns
1335 Choicest Mixed

oz. jA. oz.

.(^2 OZ. 50(f)
(3L oz. 85(f) $1

Feverfew (Matricaria) . .

1336 Improved Double
White

1330 Golden Ball

Flowering Tobacco {Nicotiana)

1572 Affinis, White
1573 Crimson Bedder (Dwarf Affinis).. . .

1574 Sanderae Hybrids

Forget-me-not (Myosotis)

Alpestris
1492 Blue
1491 Royal Blue
1494 Mixed
1490 Palustris semperflorens

Four O'clock (Marvel of Peru)
1458 Hybrids, Finest

Mixed
1457 Dwarf (Tom Thumb) Mixed $0

Foxglove (Digitalis) ^
1311 Gloxiniaefiora, Mixed Colors $0
1315 Giant Shirley, Mixed Colors

Fuchsia
1337 Choice Mixed Hybrids

(50 seeds 4:0 i; 100 seeds 70 ?5;

200 seeds $1.25; 1,000 seeds $5.00)

"The Old Reliable Seed House"
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.50 — —

.25

$0.23
.40

$0.50
1.25

.40

.15

.70

.15

.30

2.25
.40

.15

.20

.20

.20

.35

.20

.35

.50

1.00
.50

1.25

y2 oz. oz.

— $0.15
.15 .25

Mlb.

$0.40
.75

.10 $0.15

.15 .25

).45

.60
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Gaillardia—Arinwa^
Picta Lorenziana Double H~oz. Tioz. ozT

1338 Mixed Colors — $0.15 $0.40

Picta Single

1343 Indian Chief, Red and brown $0.15 .20 .50

1339 Fine Mixed — .15 .40

Ga'iWard'ia—Perennial

1340 Torchlight,
Red and gold (3^ oz. 25c; .40 .70 2.25

1341 Fine Mixed — .20 .45

1342 Portola Hybrids (re oz. 15cj .25 .40 1.15

Geranium
1344 Apple-Scented

' 100 seeds 50c; 1,000 seeds $4.00) — — _
1345 Lady Washington

'100 seeds $2.50; 200 seeds $4.00) — — —
1347 Double Mixed

(100 seeds $2.50; 200 seeds $4.00) _ — _
1346 Finest A^arieties

Mixed (i^^ oz. 40c) .70 1.25 4.00

1348 Zonale Mixed (
j^^ oz. 25p) .40 .65 2.00

Gerbera
1350 .Jameson ii Hybrids

flOO seeds 50c; 1,000 seeds $4.00) _ _ _

(jGUm A oz. J^ oz. oz.

1352 Ladv Stratheden,
Yellow $0.20 $0.60 $2.00

1351 Mrs. Bradshaw,
Fiery red 15 .40 1.25

Gladiolus Ji^^ ^^
1355 Large Flowering Hybrids, Mixed. . $0.20 $0.60

Globe Amaranth
1356 Fine Mixed .15 .25

Gloxinia
1358 Choicest Hvbrids

'1 128 oz. 65c; ^ oz. $1.15) — —

Gourds—Ornamental j—^—^^
1359 Calabash

'

1361 Dipper or Siphon
1360 Dishcloth or Luffa
1363 Hercules Club ^ $0.15 $0.25
1362 Nest Egg
1365 Sugar Trough
1357 Spoon
1366 Small Varieties, Mixed "l,

1367 Large Varieties, Mixed /
.15 .25

Grasses, Ornamental—see Pampas Grass and Purple

Feather Grass

Gypsophila—see Baby's Breath

Helianthus
}i oz. '4 oz. oz.

1765 Perennial Hybrids, Mixed $0.25 $0.45 $1.50

Hellchrysum—see Strawflowers

Heliotrope
1380 Choice Mixed 25 .40 1 .20

1375 Lemoine's Giant Hybrids 30 .50 1.50

H euche ra—see Coral Bells

Hibiscus
1382 Marvel, Mixed Colors — .15 .40

All flower seeds are sent postpaid at these special prices
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1390 Hollyhock, Double Mixed

Ho 1 1yhocV,—Perennial

Hul Impat'<7i^ Lar<je Flouering
Hybrids

M5
1391 Allegheny, Mixed Colors, Semi-

douhle
1397 Double Crested Begonia-Flowered

Mixed Colors 35
1396 Single, Mixed Colors —
1393 Triumph Double, Mixed Colors 35

Double Flowering
1392 Newport Pink
1388 Rose
1389 Scarlet
1386 White
1387 Yellow

1390 Fine Mixed, All Colors

14 oz. oz.

3.20 $0.50

.60

.15

.60

1.75

.40

2.00

25

20

.40 1.10

.35 1.00

Hollyhock—Annwd
1385 Everblooming All

Colors Mixed .

.

— .20

Honesty (Lunaria)

1436 Biennis

Hop (Humulus)

1408 Japanese Variegated —

Hunnennannla—see Santa Barbara Poppy

Iceland Poppy—see Poppy nudicaule

Ice Plant (Mesembryanthemum)

1400 Crystallinum

.20

.15

.55

.60

.40

.15 .40

Impatiens
1401 Large Flowering

Hybrids (^ oz. 70^) 2.25 3.90 13.50

iriS J^ oz. 3^ oz. oz.

1411 Japanese Mixed Colors $0.20 $0.35 $0.55

Ivy, Boston or Japanese—see Ampelopsis

Jerusalem Cherry (Solanum)

1413 Capsicastrum 20 .35

Kochia (Burning Bush)

.60

1417 Giant Christmas $0.10 $0.20

Kudzu Vine (Pueraria)

1412 Japanese

Lantana
1418 Finest Hybrids Mixed

.

.15

.21

.30

.50

"The Old Reliable Seed House"
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Larkspur—Tall Branching Double Stock-Flowered

.20 .60

.30 .85

.20 .60

.30 .85

.25 .75

.25 .75

.30 .85

.25 .75

.25 .70

^ oz. oz.

1422 Sky Blue
'

1421 Carmine (Newport Pink)
1426 Rose $0.20 $0.50

1415 WTiite, striped Light Blue
1428 La France J

1424 Mixed Colors 15 .30

Giant Imperial {Upright or Delphinium Form)

1419 Dark Blue Spire

1437 Carmine King
1420 Exquisite Pink Improved
1433 Gloria, Rose
1438 Lilac Spire

1439 Miss California, Salmon-pink
1434 Peach Blossom
1435 White Spire

1441 Mixed Colors

Early Giant Hyacinth-Flowered

1423 Mixed Colors 20 .60

Larkspur, Perennial—see Delphinium

Lathyrus latifolius—see Perennial Peas

Lavender (Lavandula) Jioz. Ji"oz^ ozT

1425 Vera — $0.25 $0.60

Liatris

1442 Spicata (^ oz.20q) $0.30 .50 1.50

Linum
1750 Grandiflorum rubrum (annual) —
1446 Perenne Blue

(perennial) —
Lobelia—Erinus compacta

1430 Crystal Falsice, Deep blue 30
1431 Bedding Queen (Pumila splendens) . .35

1432 Mixed Varieties 25

Lup'inus—Annual
UU Hartwegii, Mixed Colors $0.15 $0.25
1443 Hartwegii Giants, Mixed Colors

fi^oz. 35p) .60 1.00

Lu pi nUS—Perennial
1445 Mixed Varieties {Polyphyllus) .15 .25

Lychnis 'K^- K oz. ozT

1461 Chalcedonica, Scar^ei — $0.15 $0.40
1462 Haageana Hybrids, Mixed

(i^oz. 20p) $0.30 .50 1.50

Lythrum
1464 Roseum superbum — .20 .60

Marigold, Tall African Double
1455 Guinea Gold (Carnation-Flowered). .20

1449 Lemon Alldouble 25
1453 Lemon Ball 15
1447 Orange Alldouble 25
1454 Orange Ball 15
1471 Yellow Supreme 35
1456 Mixed —

Dwarf Mexican
1470 Orange 40

Dwarf French Double
1450 Golden Ball
1452 Mixed

Dwarf African Double
1448 Pride of the Garden Mixed

.15 .25

.15 .40

.55

.60

.35

1.65
1.90
1.00

Single Flowering
1459 Fire Cross (Dwarf)
1451 Legion of Honor (Little Brownie)

Marvel of Peru—see Four O'Clock

Matricaria—see Feverfew

.30 .85

.40 1.25

.25 .75

.40 1.25

.25 .75

.60 1.75

.29 .50

.70 2.25

.20 .50

.15 .40

.20 .50

.20 .50

.15 .40

All flower seeds are sent postpaid at these special prices
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Mignonette
J^ oz. oz.

1466 Golden Sunset $0.20 $0.50
1465 Red Goliath 25 .70
1474 Finest Mixed 15 .25

Momordica
1481 ,Balsamina (Balsam Apple) \ ^ ^

1482 Charantia (Balsam Pear) /
-^^

Moonflower (Ipomoea) ^^,—^^^^
1405 Heavenly Blue $0.35 $0.60
1406 Giant Pink Hybrid 15 .25
1404 Grandiflora, Giant White — .20

1409 All varieties Mixed — .20

Morning Glory—Ta^Z ^r^,

1483 Rochester, higU Blue $0.20
1403 Setosa (Brazilian), Pink 20
1484 Mixed|Colors 10
1486 Japanese, Mixed Colors 15

Myosotis—see Forget-me-not

Nasturtium

oz.

Tall or Trailing

1527 Midnight, Brownish-red 1

1528 Spitfire Scarlet... k^^^
^^ 3^ ^^ g^

1529 Sunlight, Golden yelloiv
r^pyj.^u ^v.ov ^v.uu

1530 Twilight, Salmon-rose
J

1535 Choice Mixed, All Colors 10 .20 .60

New Double
1525 Burpee's Double Hybrids 1.00 3.60 12.90

1526 Golden Gleam 15 .40 1.20

Dwarf or Tom Thumb
1531 Beauty, Orange, blotched scarlet.. . 1

1532 Cherry-Rose I -, r o^ o-^

1533 King Theodore, Crimson '^^ •'^^
'^^

1534 Pearl, Lemon-yellow
J

1558 Finest Mixed 10 .25 .65

1565 Maule's Champion
Mixture 15 .35 .95

Nicotiana—see Flowering Tobacco

Nigeila
34 oz. oz.

1576 Damascena Double Mixed $0.10 $0.15
1577 Miss IJekyll, \Double blui 10 .20

Ornamental Grasses
1582

i

Mixed Annual Varieties 15 .50

Ornithogalum
1581 Thyrsoides (^oz. 25^) 1.25 3.90

Pampas Grass (Erianthus)

1584 Ravennae 15 .40

Perennial Peas (Lathyrus latifalius)

1333 Splendens, /^ose-piwfc 20 .50

1332 White 20 .50

1334 Mixed Colors 15 .35

"The Old Reliable Seed House"
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161i. Pansy, Maule's Prize Mixed Giant

Giant Pansies rr^

1612
1623
1596
1631
1597

1595
1614
1594
1600
1610
1602
1634

King of the Blacks,
Golden Yellow ....

Imperial Blue
Snow Queen
Victoria, Wine-red.

$0.25
.25

.25

.25

.25

$0.40
.40

.40

.40

.40

Giant Pansy Mixtures

Masterpiece, Giant Ruffled
Maule's Prize Giant Mixed
Oregon Giants
Phenomenal Giant Mixed..
Swiss Giants
Trimardeau Finest Mixed..
Extra Fine Mixed

).25

.60

.70

.30

.50

.15

$0.40
1.00

1.30

.50

.85

.25

.20

$0.70
1.75
2.25
.85

1.50

.35

.30

Petunia, hyhrida (Bedding)

1629
1663
1630
1642
1647
1637
1635
1633
1621
1622
1648
1640

1641
1643
1644
1639
1659

16 OZ.

$0.20
.35

.35

.15

Alderman, Violet

Burpee's Blue (j^ oz. 20cj
Cockatoo, Dwarf, Purple and White
General Dodds, Crimson
Howard's Star, Carmine with star. . .20

Rose of Heaven, Rose 20
Rosy Morn, Pink 25
Senator, Purplish violet 20
Snowball 20
Violacea 20
Best Hybrids Mixed., (i^ oz. 20c) —
Dwarf Bedding Mixed (K oz. 30 c)

—
Balcony Petunias

Blue
Crimson
Rose
Star of California
White

H oz.

50.50

1.00

1.25

.40

.50

.50

.70

.50

.50

.60

.30

.50

T2 oz.

$0.25
.20

.20

.25

.20

1660 Balcony Mixed, All colors

T6 oz.

$0.40
.35

.35

.40

.35

.35

$1.25
1.10

1.10

1.25

1.10

1.10

Giant Hybrid Single-Flowered Petunias

1617
1625
1632
1626

1627
1638
1618
1645

1619
1629

1649

1636

1 128oz.

Apple Blossom $0.40
Copper Red 60
Elk's Purple 40
Evening Star, White, yellow

throat 60
Robin Hood 60
Ruffled Giants 45
Scarlet Beauty 40
Single Fringed Varieties
Mixed 40

Theodosia, Rosy-red 60
Dwarf Giants of Cali-

fornia Choicest Mixed 60
Single Large Flowered Mixed —
Double Fringed Petunias

Extra Large Double Flowering
Mixed 1.75

yjoz.

$1.25
2.00
1.25

2.00
2.00

1.35
1.25

1.25
2.00

2.00
.50

6.50

$1.25
1.25

1.25

1.25
1.25

$1.90
6.00
7.75
2.50
5.00
1.00

$1.50
3.00
4.00
1.20

1.50
1.50
2.15
1.50
1.50
1.75

.85

1.50

oz.

$4.00
3.50
3.50
4.00
3.50
3.40

Moz.

$4.00
6.75

4.00

(0

75
,50

,00

.00

.00

6.75
1.50

All flower seeds are sent postpaid at these special prices

33



WM. HENRY MAULE CO.> PHILADELPHIA, PA., 1935

Phlox

Drummondii grandiflora

Hoz. M
1655 Apricot
1692 Crimson
1693 Pink with Gold Star

1650 Ro^'^''^^'
:".".:'::

\
^^-^^ ^^-^^ ^^-^^

1651 Scarlet".!!'.!!!!!!!!*.!!'.!!!!!!!'
1657 Violet
1652 White
1654 Finest Mixed '. .15 .25 .75

1658 StarofQuedlinburg Finest Mixed.. .20 .30 .85

Nana compacta (Dwarf)

1694 Mixed Colors 15 .25 .85

Perennial Phlox
1653 All Colors Mixed 35 .60 1.75

Physostegia
1661 Virginica (i^ oz. 20j^) .30 .50 1.45

Pinks—see DianthiLs

Platycodon
1662 MariesiiBlue (^^ oz. 30^) .50 .85 2.50

Poppies—Anwwd
J^ oz. oz.

1680 American Legion, Orange-scaWei $0.15 $0.40
1670 Begonia-Flowered Mixed 20 .60

1673 Carnation-Flowered Double Mixed .10 .15

1677 Maule's Hybrids 20 .50

1672 Shirley Improved Single Mixed 15 .25

1671 Shirley Double Hybrids 15 .40

Popp ies

—

Perennial

Nudicaule (Iceland)

H oz. M oz. oz.

1666 El Monte, Tangerine $0.30 $0.50 $1.75
1665 Fakenham Hybrids.... (J^ oz. 25^) .40 .70 2.15
1667 New Hybrids, Mixed Colors 20 .30 .85

Oriental

1624 Princess Victoria
Louise (j3^oz. 20^) .35 .60 2.00

1664 Hybrids Mixed 20 .35 1.00

Portulaca
1697 Double liarge Flowered Mixed, All

Colors 35 .60 2.00

1696 Single Large Flowered Mixed, All

Colors — .20 .50

Primula
Sinensis fimhriata (Fringed Chinese Primrose)

1/128 oz. -ii oz. ^ oz.

1709 Chinensis, Mixed Colors $0.40 $0.70 $2.25

Ohconica grandiflora

1699 Mixed Colors 40 .70 2.25

Malacoides ^ oz. }4 oz. ozT

1700 (Baby Primrose) (^ oz. 20^) $0.55 $1.75 $5.25

Pr imU \as—Perennial
1706 Auricula, Mixed 40 1.25 4.00

1704 Veris, Large Flowered
Mixed 35 1.10 3.50

1703 Vulgaris 35 1.00 3.00

Purple Feather Grass
1710 (Pennisetum Ruppelii) — .25 .70

"The Old Reliable Seed House"
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172 U Salvia Avierica 1737 Scabiofia Peach Blossom

8 OZ.

.25

.25

.15

Pyrethrum
1712 Roseum Double

Mixed (^^^oz. 30^) $0.60
1711 Roseum Single Mixed 25

Regal Lily

1463 Lilium Regale

Ricinus—see Castor Oil Bean

Rudbeckia
1717 My Joy (annual), Orange, black eye

1716 Purpurea, (perennial), Reddish
purple, dark brown center

SalpiglossiS, Emperor
1721 Mixed Colors

Salvia {American Grown Seed)

1724 America (Globe of Fire) 45
1723 Bonfire (Clara Bedman) 35
1722 Drooping Spikes 45
1726 Scarlet Bedder 50
1728 Azurea grandiflora (perennial) 30
1727 Farinacea, Blue 30
1725 Farinacea Blue Bedder 35
1733 Mixed, All Colors 40

Sand Verbena (Abronia)
894 Umbellata

Santa Barbara Poppy
1682 Fumariaefolia(Hunnemannia)

Scabiosa
Large Flowered, Tall Double Annual
Azure Fairy
Black
Blue Cockade
Loveliness
Peach Blossom
Red
Rose
White
Sulphur-Yellow

Burpee's Improved Giant Hybrids. .20

Mixed Colors —
Large Flowered, Dwarf Double Annual
Coral Rose
Fiery Scarlet

Seab iosa—Perennial
1743 Caucasica (f6oz.20«f) .35

Scarlet Flax (Linum)
1750 Grandiflorum rubrum —
Schizanthus—see Butterfly Flower

Sedum
1749 Acre, Yellow ( ^e oz. 40(^) .75

H OZ. M OZ. OZ.

$1.00
.40

M OZ.

$0.20

1740
1735
1747
1730
1737
1739
1734
1736
1732

1748
1742

1741
1745

M OZ.

$0.40

.20

.20

.20

.50

.20

.35

.15

.25

.60

.15

;3.oo

1.25

M OZ.

$0.30

OZ.

$1.10

.40 1.10

.25

80 2.50
60 1.75

80 2.50
90 2.75
50 1.50

.50 1.50

60 2.00
70 2.25

.50

.50

.45

1.50

.45

1.00

.40

.70

2.00

.25

1.35 4.50

All flower seeds are sent postpaid at these special prices
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i #
. J^ ?^

Philadelphia Pink

Shasta Daisy
1283 Maximum

Smilax (Myrsiphyllum)

1761 Asparagoides

Vs oz.

{^ oz. 15^) $0.20 $0.35

.20

$1.00

.50

Snapdragons, Large Flowered Semi-Tall
(Antirrhinum majus nanum grandiflorum)

Ys OZ. Ys oz. ^ oz. oz.

939 Brilliant Rose — $0.20 $0.30 $0.90
937 Climax, Orange, yellow lip. ... — .20 .30 .90

945 Eclipse, Deep Crimson $0.20 .30 .50 1.45

942 Empress — .20 .35 1.00

954 Golden Monarch — .20 .35 1.00

955 Mauve Beauty — .20 .30 .90

949 Philadelphia Pink — .20 .35 1.00

941 Purity, WM^e — .20 .35 1.00

940 Fancy Mixed Colors — .15 .25 .75

Snapdragons, New Giant (Antirrhinum maximum)
927 Apple Blossom, PinA:

943 Canary Bird, Yellow
929 Copper King
931 Fire Flame
933 The Rose
938 Orchid
951 Ruby
934 Snowflake
947 Sunnybrook, Salmon
956 WaWflowev,Coppery-crimson

935 Choicest Mixed Colors

.20 .30

Snapdragons, Majestic
957 All Colors Mixed

.15

.25

Snapdragons, Giant Tall
(Antirrhinum majus grandiflorum)
948 Mixed Colors

.20

.40

.15

.50 1.50

35 1.00

.70 1.90

.20 .50

Spider Plant (Cleome)

1238 Giant Rose

Statice
1757 Sinuata Mixed

(annual) —
1758 Latifolia (perennial) 20

"The Old Reliable Seed House"

.15 .40

.10 .25
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Stocks— {Double Large Flowering)

American Grown Seed

Early Giant Imperial or Improved Bismurck

Yi OZ. >4 oz. oz.

1753 Mixed Colors $0.40 $0.70 $2.15

Double Large Flowering {Dwarf Ten Weeks)
1751 Mixed Colors 30 .50 1.45

Cut-and Com£-Again {Perpetual Branching)
1752 Mixed Colors (i^g oz. 20f^) .30 .50 1.65

Strawflowers {Helichrysum)

1372 Fire Ball
]

1377 Golden Ball I oa nr,

1379 Silvery Pink
f

'"^^ '^^

1376 Violet Queen
J

1374 Tall Double Mixed Colors 15 .40

Stokesia
1759 Cyanea, Mixed Colors 25 .40 1.15

Sunflower
1762 Chrysanthemum-Flowered Double( 3/^ oz. 15c)

—

.25

1764 Miniature (cucumerifolius)
Mixed 15 .25

1766 Red 15 .30

Swan River Daisy {Brachycome)

1148 Mixed Colors 20 .60

Sweet Alyssum—see Alyssum

Sweet Peas—Summer Flowering

3^ lb. at half the lb. rate. i^ oz. oz^ Tots. TbT

1845 Ambition, Lavender $0.15 $0.20 $0.55 $1.50
1781 America, Sfriped 15 .20 .55 1.50
1782 Anglo, Cream-pink 40 .70 2.25 7.00

1783 Asdot, Light pink 15 .20 .55 1.50

1784 Atlantic, Geranium^pink 40 .70 2.25 7.00
1786 Austin Frederick, Improved,

Lavender 15 -.20 .55 1.50
1785 Avalanche. White 15 .20 .55 1.50
1823 Beatall, Pinfc 15 .20 .55 1.50
1825 Boy Blue, Bright blue 15 .20 .55 1.50
1849 Brilliant Rose 15 .20 .55 1.50
1855 Delightful, Terra co«a 15 .20 .55 1.50
1858 Fire, 5caWe^red 15 .20 .55 1.50
1863 Floradale, Salmon on cream . .15 .20 .55 1.50
1846 Fluffy Ruffles 15 .20 .55 1.50
1862 Fordhook Orange 15 .20 .55 1.50
1787 Glen Esigles, Light blue 15 .20 .55 1.50
1791 Huntsman, Scarlet 15 .20 .55 1.50
1793 Idyll, Cream-pinA: and saZwon .15 .20 .55 1.50
1805 Lady Ruffles, Pink on white.. .25 .45 1.50 4.50
1822 Lompoc, Pink shaded salmon .15 .20 .55 1.50
1886 Mar>' Pickford, Cream^pink. .15 .20 .55 1.50
1885 Mayfair, Shell-pink 15 .20 .55 1.50
1887 Model, Black-seeded white .. . .15 .20 .55 1.50
1795 Finkie, Deep pink 15 .20 .55 1.50
1904 Powerscourt, Lavender 15 .20 .55 1.50
1905 Royal Scot, Cerise 15 .20 .55 1.50
1906 Ruffled Beauty, Li/a^-pinfc. . .15 .20 .55 1.50
1907 Ruffled Carmine 25 .45 1.50 4.50
1911 Ruffled Orchid, Lavender 15 .20 .55 1.50
1910 Ruffled Primrose 25 .45 1.50 4.50
1900 Ruffled Rose 15 .20 .55 1.50
1912 Ruffled White 40 .70 2.25 7.00
1797 Sun kist. Cream, ed^edpinfc. . .15 .20 .55 1.50
1799 Tom Webster, Mid-6iwe 15 .20 .55 1.50
1914 Welcome, 5car/ef 15 .20 .55 1.50
1913 ^liat Joy, Primrose-yellow . .15 .20 .55 1.50

Mixtures
1922 Maule's Giant Spencer Mixed .10 .15 .40 1.00
1919 Giant Rufl^led Mixed 15 .25 .60 1.60
1899 Grandiflora Mixed — .10 .25 .60

All flower seeds are sent postpaid at these special prices
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i

ri ISSi. Winter Flowering
, Sweet Pea, Mrs. Kerr

Sweet Peas—Winter Flowering
3^ oz. oz. 4 ozs. lb.

1813 Blue Bird $0.20 $0.30 $1.00 $3.00
1812 Burpee's Lavender 20 .35 1.25 3.50
1814 Burpee's Orange 20 .35 1.25 3.50
1826 Chevalier, Rose 20 .35 1.25 3.50
1816 Early King, Crimson 20 .30 1.00 3.00
1815 GMa Gray, Salmon-cerise... .20 .35 1.25 3.50
1827 Illumination, Salmon-cerise .20 .35 1.25 3.50
1834 Mrs. Kerr, Salmon 20 .35 1.25 3.50
1833 Mrs. Calvin Coolidge, Sal-

mon-pink 20 .30 1.00 3.00
1837 Pink Profusion 20 .35 1.25 3.50
1838 Snowstorm, Improved, T^/ii^e .20 .30 1.00 3.00
1841 Sunburst, Improved, Cream

and pink 20 .35 1.25 3.50

1844 Mixed 15 .25 .75 2.25

Sweet Rocket ji^.—^ir~

1941 Mixed Colors $0.10 $0.25

Sweet Sultans {Centaurea imperialis)

1211 Mixed Colors 15 .40

Sweet William yf^.
—
^^.
—

zr
1929 Copper-Red $0.15 $0.20 $0.65
1930 Dark Crimson — .20 .50

1931 Newport Pink 15 .20 .65

1932 Purple Beauty 25 .45 1.50

1935 Scarlet Beauty 15 .25 .70

1936 Double Mixed 15 .20 .65

1938 Single Mixed — .15 .30

1940 Special Mixture 15 .25 .75

1928 Annual Mixed 15 .25 .65

1927 Sweet Wivelsfield 20 .30 .75

Thunbergia
1942 Alata, Fine Mixed — .20 .60

Tithonia
1943 Speciosa 25 .40 1.25

Tritoma (Red Hot Poker)

1946 Hybrida Express 20 .35 1.00

"The Old ReUable Seed House"
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I'dlS Verbena, Mammoth Mixed

Trumpet Flower (^Datura)

1287 Mixed Colors

2006 Viola odorata

Tufted Pansy {Viola comuta)

2002 Finest Mixed (i^ oz. 15c; $0.25

Tunica
1948 Saxifraga —

H oz.

3.15

.40

.20

Umbrella Plant or Palm
1950 (Cyperus alternifoliusj . .

.

.20 .35

Urslnja
1951 Anethoides, Orange., .(f^ oz. 20 c,

Venidium
1981 Fastuosum fre oz. 40c)

Verbena—Mammoth Show

1963 Beauty of Oxford
Hybrids ( i^ oz. 20c)

1957 Blue with White Eye
1958 Luminosa, Flame-pink
1953 Rose-Pink
1960 Royale, Purple
1961 Salmon-Pink
1978 All Colors Mixed

.35

Hyhrida compacta erecta

1962 Fireball (re oz. 25c

,

1979 Royal Bouquet, Mixed
Colors (rg- oz. 25c)

Vinca
1992 Rosea, Mixed Colors

Viola cornuta
2004 Jersey Gem (^ oz. 50c)
2002 Finest Mixed (i^ oz. 15cj

Viola
2006 Odorata, DarfcS^ue..(^ oz. 30c)

Wallflower
2020 Annual Single Mixed

Wistaria
2026 Mixed Colors (3^ oz. 25c)

Wonder Garden
2024 Finest Mixture

(Klb. 60c; lb. $1.75)

.35

.30

.25

.40

.40

.60

1.25

.60

.50

.40

.70

.70

$0.30

1.20

.60

1.00

2.00

4.00

1.85

1.50

1.20

2.20

2.15

.15 .20 .60

1.85

.25

3.50
.40

13.00
1.20

.50 .80 2.40

— .15 .30

.40

.20

All flower seeds are sent postpaid at these special
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Maule's, Zinnias

Giant Mammoth {Improved robusta plenissima)

Crimson
Faust, Blackish maroon

.

Deep Flesh Pink
Burnt Orange
Purple
Deep Rose
Deep Salmon-Rose
Scarlet
White
Canary-Yellow
Golden Yellow

Mixed, All Colors

2042
2085
2047
2041
2044
2086
2049
2046
2048
2051
2050

2087

California Giant Double

oz. }4 oz.

).25 .65

.29 .60

2037
2090
2091
2043
2038
2039
2053
2092
2045
2093
2094

2054

Brightness, Deep rose

Cerise Queen
Enchantress, Rose, darker center.

Lemon Queen (Golden Queen) .

.

Grenadier, Dark red
Lavender Gem
Orange King
Purity, White
Rose Queen
Scarlet
Violet Queen
Mixed, All Colors

$0.20

15

.30

.25

Cut-and Come-Again {Elegans pumilafl. pi.)

2029 Crimson
2031 Golden Orange
2030 Flesh-Pink
2032 Pinkie
2033 Salmon-Rose
2027 Bright Scarlet

2034 White
2028 Canary-Yellow

2040 Mixed Colors

.20

Double Lilliput, Baby or Pompon
2074 Crimson Gem
2075 Flesh
2077 Golden Gem
2078 Lilac Gem
2079 Rosebud
2080 Salmon-Rose
2081 White Gem
2082 Canary-Yellow

2076 Mixed Colors

Mammoth Dahlia-Flowered

\

-

.15

.25

.80

.75

.50

.40

.70

.20 .60

2056
2055
2058
2062
2057
2067
2072
2068
2060
2061
2063
2073

2065

Buttercup, Canary-yellow
Crimson Monarch, Red
Dream, Lavender ,

Golden Dawn, Golden-yellow

.

. .

.

Illumination, Rose
Luminosa, Pink, suffused salmon
Meteor, Deep red

Old Gold
Old Rose
Oriole, Orange and gold

Polar Bear, White
Scarlet Flame
Special Mixture

.20

.15

.35

.25

.95

.85

Miscellaneous Types
2066 Double Quilled or Cactus-Flowered,

Mixed Colors 20
Double Curled and Crested,

.35 1.00

2036

2070
2098

Mixed Colors —
Double Picotee, All Colors Mixed . .20

Mexicana or Minia-
ture Double Mixed .... —

.25

.30

.35

.50

.60

.85

1.00

2097 Scabious Flowered 30

"The Old Reliable Seed House"
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BETTER FLOWERS FOR 1935

Flowers are flat

M oz. 30c;

1166 Calendula—Apricot Queen
A beautiful and charming shade of apricot, or rather a soft

yellow with just a suggestion of salmon-pink,

petalled, and the color deepens toward the center

oz. 85c.

1167 Calendula—Masterpiece
One of the most striking combinations of colors ever seen in

Calendulas. Rich orange petals with a flat cushion center of

medium dark brown. Stems are unusually long. Fine for

cuttmg. oz. 30c; oz. 85c.

1171 Campanula—Liberty Bell

Annual; intense violet-blue, a distinct color in this flower.

y^ oz. 40c; M oz. 70c; oz. $2.25.

1242 Collinsia—Salmon Beauty
Free-flowering, delightful annual, producing its flowers of

purest salmon-rose from June to October. Particularly suited

to dry situations. For both garden display and cutting.

3^ oz. 30c; Yi oz. 60c.

1259 Cosmos—Burpee's Golden
A new era in Cosmos. For the first time we now have an

early golden orange Cosmos. Blooms in about 3 months after

the seed is planted. The attractive light green foliage is

unusually attractive. Flowers are 3 inches in diameter and
borne by the hundreds. Y^ oz. $1.40; M oz. $2.75; oz. $10.25.

1470 Marigold—Dwarf Mexican Orange
An outstanding novelty. Flowers as large as the Giant

African, on plants only 15 to 18 inches in height. More
branching than others, and covered with double flowers of

brightest orange. oz. 40c; Y oz, 70c; oz. $2.25.

1525 Nasturtium—Burpee's Double Hybrids
Imagine these new Double Sweet-Scented Nasturtiums in

brilliant colors, as well as the softer shades. Gorgeous flowers
nearly 3 inches in diameter. Stems are long and strong and the
blooms are excellent for cutting as well as garden decoration.
Plants are semi-dwarf throwing short runners from neat round
bushes. Oz. $1.00; M lb. $3.60; lb. $12.90.

1747 Scabiosa—Blue Cockade
This outstanding novelty is a pure deep azure blue without

any suggestion of rose. The formation of the flower is ahead
of other varieties, and on account of its depth is almost conical
in shape. Long stemmed and free-flowering, and an excellent
cut flower. oz. 50c; oz. $1.50.

2097 Zinnia—Double Scabious Flowered
Now offered for the first time. An entirely new form very

similar in general appearance to the Scabiosa. On the outside
of the flower we have a heavy single row of petals, encircling
a cushion-like center or crown with a large number of small
florets giving it a delightful appearance. You will surely want
this new flower. Mixed colors. oz. 30c; yi oz. 50c.



Maule's Seeds
Once Grown—Always Grown

4162 MAULE'S RED, WHITE,
AND BLUE PETUNIAS

Our National Colors Old Glory Collection

The Brightest, Showiest and Most Satisfactory Bedding
Flower

So many requests for a Red, White and Blue Garden have

been received, that we are making this astounding offer. Think

of it! Three Full Size Packets of Petunias: one each of

CRIMSON GLORY MAULE'S BLUE SNOWBALL

with complete cultural growing directions on every package.

Sure to grow and bloom and will deKght everyone.

(Value 30 cents) for only 10 CENTS.

WM. HENRY MAULE
''The Old Reliable Seed House"

1220 Spring Garden Street

PHILADELPHIA PENNSYLVANIA


